WARRANTY DEED UNOFFICIAL COPY

Statutory (Illinois)

Mail to:

Law Office of Brenda L. Murzyn 1300 Iroquois Drive, Suite 125 Naperville, IL 60563

Name & address of taxpayer: LaMont Ray 1824 Riverside Avenue St. Charles, IL 60174



Doc#: 0416805153

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$30.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/16/2004 12:23 PM Pg: 1 of 4

18479810 Naprovile

THE GRANTOR(S) Sheila M. Friedman, a married woman, now known as Sheila M. Kasny of the City of Scottsdale, County of , and State of Arizona, for and in consideration of TEN and NO/100ths DOLLARS and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid.

CONVEY AND WARRANT to LaMont Ray, of 1824 Riverside Avenue, St. Charles, IL 60174 (address), all interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit:

See legal description attached hereto as Exhibit "A" made a part hereof as though fully set forth

### NON-HOMESTEAD PROPERTY

Subject to general real estate taxes not due and payable at time of closing, covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, building lines and easements, if any, so long as they do not interfere with the current use and enjoyment of the property.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homest ad Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND HOLD said premises in fee simple forever.

Permanent index number(s) 14-08-203-017-1484

Property address: 5415 North Sheridan Road, Unit 3808, Chicago, IL 60640

DATED this day of August, 2003.

hula m Fredman

Sheila M. Friedman, now known as

Sheila M. Kasny



0416805153D Page: 2 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### WARANTY DEED Statutory (Illinois)

State of Illinois, County of DuPage ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Sheila M. Friedman, now known as Sheila M. Kasny



personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and the person(s) acknowledged that the person(s) signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal this 21 day of August, 2003.

Commission expires: (43/04)

Recorder's Office Box No.

Date Clark's Office

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PREPARER:

Brenda Murzyn, Attorney at Law 1300 Iroquois Drive, Suite 125 Naperville, IL 60563

0416805153D Page: 3 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **EXHIBIT "A"**

UNIT NO. 3808 IN PARK TOWER CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE:

THAT PART OF THE EAST FRACTIONAL 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTIN 8, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING WEST OF THE WEST BOUNDARY LINE OF LINCOLN PARK, AS FSTABLISHED BY DECREE ENTERED JULY 6, L908 IN CASE 285574 CIRCUIT COURT AS SHOWN ON PLAT RECORDED JULY 9, 1908 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 4229498 AND SOUTH OF A LINE THAT IS DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE EAST LINE OF SHERIDAN ROADTHROUGH A POINT IN SAID EAST LINE THAT IS 1.090 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID EAST FRACTIONAL 1/ OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AND NORTH OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE: BEGINNING AT A POINT IN SAID EAST LINE OF SHERIDAN ROAD, THAT IS 1406.50 FEET SOUTH OF THE SAID NORTH LINE OF THE EAST FRACTIONAL 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE SAID EAST LINE 208.08 FEET; THENCE NORTH AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE EASTCOURSE, 60 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST COURSE, 88.01 FEET TO THE SAID WEST BOUNDARY OF LINCOLN PARK (EXCEPT THE WEST 47 FEET OF SAID EAST FRACTIONAL 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 CONDEMNED AS PART OF SERIDAN ROAD) ALL OF ABOVE SITUATED IN COOK COUNTY ILLING'S

WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT D TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 17, 1971 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 27802, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEL'S OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NO. 24874698, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS

0416805153D Page: 4 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL CC**

## STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated May 20th 2004

Subscribed and sworn before me by

This 20th day of May, 2004.

OFFICIAL SEAL **BLAKE A. ROSENBERG** NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/3/06

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Plinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated May 2004, 2004

Subscribed and sworn before me by This day of May,

2004.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL BLAKE A. ROSENBEAC NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINCIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/3/03

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, of exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)